FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC(	09-27	-2002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)				•	
Tab settings ▼	<u> </u>		-i ettim ismai ilmin Alli (ME)		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Pater	10223	5216	ned original de	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jackson National Life Insurance Company  ター 27 ー つこ		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: The Gingiss Group			
			Internal Address:		
□ Individual(s) □ Association			Street Address : 2101 Executive Drive		
☐ General Partnership X Corporation-State MI Other	□ Limited P	artnership			State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60101</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached?	⊐Yes ⊠No		lual(s) citzenshi	<b>p</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:			□ Gener □ Limite	al Partnership _	
□ Assignment		Merger			
Security Agreement	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Itademark Release and Reassignment				luis d Cara
	ber 13, 2002	<u>significant</u>	designation is a (Designations m	ot domiciled in the U ttached: nust be a separate d	/nited States, a □ Yes □ No locument from assignment)
Execution Date: ———			Additional name	e(s) & address(es) a	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or	trademark	,	•		
A. Trademark Application - NONE -	n No.(s)		B. Trade 1,738,	mark Registration	on 5, 1,269,494
		Additional numbers	attached: NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total num registratio	nber of applicati	ons and	
Name:			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 90.00
"RETURN TO			⊠ Enclos	sed	
FEDERAL RI	SEARCI TH STRE	FT NW	□ Autho	rized to be char	ged to deposit
Street Address: - <b>SU</b> <b>WASHING</b>	TE 101 TON DC	20004	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
City:	Stat	ZIP		cate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my know of the original document	vledge and belief,	the foregoing info	rmation is true a	nd correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
Ta: 34 O ! N		( ) DAGE	M /21.	00	0/22/22
Name of Person	Terese M. Scholl 9/23/02  Name of Person Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and					
09/30/2002 GTON1 00000023 1738	sioner of Parents 832	be recorded with & Trademarks, Bo	required cover s ox Assignments,	heet information Washington, D.0	to: C. 20231
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 OP / 50.00 OP /				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0466

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of January 30, 2001, by JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Michigan insurance corporation ("JNL").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, JNL and The Gingiss Group, a Delaware corporation formerly known as The Gary's Group, Inc. and predecessor in interest to The Gary's Group, LLC ("Grantor"), were parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 8, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that JNL release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Grantor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. JNL hereby releases its security interest in each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application referred to on Exhibit A annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, if a security interest was taken by JNL in such Trademarks, registrations and applications.
- 2. JNL hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by JNL, all of JNL's right, title and interest in and to each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application referred to on Exhibit A annexed hereto, and such goodwill of Grantor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by such Trademarks as set forth above.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

60048957.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0467

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JNL has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

# JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Michigan insurance corporation

By: PPM America, Inc., its Agent

By: Harisha Koner Name: Harisha Koner Title: Principal

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF <u>Slines</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)

On this 13th day of September, 2002, before me personally appeared the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that such person executed the duly authorized officer above designated of PPM America, Inc..

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PATRICIA A. LIEDEL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 11/21/05

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Patricia A. fishel

# EXHIBIT A to Trademark Release and Reassignment

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
JEFFREY MORTON FORMAL WEAR	1,738,832
COMPUTUX	1,297,975
GARY'S	1,269,494

Trademark Release and Reassignment

144625.3 000584-97959

TRADEMARK REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0469

# **EXHIBIT A to Trademark Release and Reassignment**

## U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
JEFFREY MORTON FORMAL WEAR	1,738,832
COMPUTUX	1,297,975
GARY'S	1,269,494

Trademark Release and Reassignment

144625.3 000584-97959

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0470** 

**RECORDED: 09/27/2002**